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No. R-383.  House concurrent resolution congratulating the 2016 Windsor High 

School Yellow Jackets State championship bowling team. 

(H.C.R.294)  

Offered by: Representatives Sweaney of Windsor and Bartholomew of Hartland 

Whereas, unlike in most sports, Vermont high schools compete in bowling with coed 

teams, bringing an unusual dynamic to the competition, and 

Whereas, during the 2015–2016 season, the Windsor Yellow Jackets had bowled 

straight down the lane with pinpoint accuracy, earning the top seed heading into the 

championship tournament held in Barre, and 

Whereas, the tournament featured a series of elimination rounds culminating in a 

championship match using the Baker format that designates the team earning a 

best-of-seven-game score as the winner, and 

Whereas, the two championship match competitors, Windsor and South Burlington, 

were worthy opponents, but the Yellow Jackets proved to be the better of the two, 

winning the match on a 4–2 score and Windsor’s second State bowling championship in 

the past three years, and 

Whereas, the talented Windsor bowlers were Devon Campney, Katey Comstock, 

Casey Husband, Brandyn Lebarron, Tatyana Malikowski, Troy McCabe, Tristan 

McMullen, Elizabeth Moses, Samantha Poland, and Carlos Tamez, and 

Whereas, coaches Steve Bly and Rusty Comstock inspired the Yellow Jacket bowlers 

throughout the season and on to the championship victory, now therefore be it 

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:  

That the General Assembly congratulates the 2016 Windsor High School Yellow 

Jackets State championship bowling team, and be it further 

Resolved:  That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to 

Windsor High School. 

 


